

Mobility of Denver 2311 S Platte River Drive Date: Denver, CO 80223 (844) 289-2635

REF # Salesperson: Email:

2242 09/12/2022 Alex Nikolenko alex@mobilityofdenver.com

| old To | | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|------|------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|---------|--|
| Customer:Vern Laures Auto CenterAddress:1950 North Linn Avenue | | | | Co-Buyer/Company: | | | |
| | | | | Mailing: | | | |
| | New Hampton, IA 50659 | | | | | | |
| Email: | aaron@vernlauresautocenter.com | | | | | | |
| Phone: | 641-394-3025 | | | | Due On or About: | | |
| Mobile: | 319-939-4347 | | | | | | |
| Stock # | VIN | Year | Make | Model | Conversion Model | Mileage | |
| EM102240 | 57WMS2A65EM102240 | 2014 | VPG | MV-1 | MV-1 Mobility Van Manual Side Entry | 41,822 | |

I hereby agree to purchase, under the terms and conditions specified, the following:

| Wheelchair Accessible Conversion | n | |
|---|-------------------|-----------|
| Make / Model MV-1 Mobility Van Manual Side Entry | Convers \$0.00 | ion Price |
| Total Equipment & Accessories (from | n p.2) | \$709.00 |
| Charges & Fees | | |
| Total Itemized Charges & Fees | | \$0.00 |
| Rebates | | |
| Service Contract(s) | | |
| | | |

| Trade Information | |
|----------------------|----------|
| Payoff: \$0.00 | NET(+/-) |
| Allowance(s): \$0.00 | \$0.00 |

| wing: | | | | | | |
|--|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Selling Price and Summary | | | | | | |
| Chassis Sales Price | \$26,900.00 | | | | | |
| Discount | (\$900.00) | | | | | |
| Trade Allowance | \$0.00 | | | | | |
| Chassis Net | \$26,000.00 | | | | | |
| Conversion Price | \$0.00 | | | | | |
| Net Selling Price | \$26,000.00 | | | | | |
| Optional Equipment & Accesories | \$709.00 | | | | | |
| Optional Charges & Fees | \$0.00 | | | | | |
| Service Contract(s) | \$0.00 | | | | | |
| Sales Tax (Chassis) | \$0.00 | | | | | |
| Total Amount Due | \$26,709.00 | | | | | |
| Rebate(s) | (\$0.00) | | | | | |
| Less Down Payment | (\$0.00) | | | | | |
| Balance or Amount Financed | \$26,709.00 | | | | | |

Manager Signature Date

Х

09/12/2022

This order is not valid unless signed and accepted by dealer

| V | |
|---|--|
| Λ | |

Buyer Signature

Date 09/12/2022

Co-Buyer Signature

Date 09/12/2022



Mobility of Denver 2311 S Platte River Drive Denver, CO 80223 (844) 289-2635
 REF #
 2242

 Date:
 09/12/2022

 Salesperson:
 Alex Nikole

 Email:
 alex@mobility

Alex Nikolenko alex@mobilityofdenver.com

| Sold To | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|--|------|------|-------|--------------------------------------|---------|
| Customer: Address: | Vern Laures Auto Center 1950 North Linn Avenue New Hampton, IA 50659 aaron@vernlauresautocenter.com 641-394-3025 319-939-4347 | | | | Co-Buyer/Company: Mailing: | |
| Email: Phone: Mobile: | | | | | Due On or About: | |
| Stock # | VIN | Year | Make | Model | Conversion Model | Mileage |
| EM102240 | 57WMS2A65EM102240 | 2014 | VPG | MV-1 | MV-1 Mobility Van Manual Side Entry | 41,822 |

I hereby agree to purchase, under the terms and conditions specified, the following:

| Adaptive Equipment & Accessories Summary | | | | | |
|--|----------|--|----------|--|--|
| OP/Part # | Quantity | Description | PRICE | | |
| QSA:Q-8101-L | 1.0 | Q'Straint QRT Deluxe Kit, L-track, Auto-retracting Tie-downs | \$580.00 | | |
| QSA:Q8-6325 | 1.0 | Q'Straint Lap Belt w/ pin connector both ends, BLK | \$129.00 | | |
| | | | \$709.00 | | |
| Total Optional Equipment & Accessories | | | | | |

Note:

The first and second pages of this document comprise the entire agreement affecting this purchase and no other agreement or understanding of any nature concerning this purchase has been made or entered into, or will be recognized. I hereby certify that no credit has been extended to me for the purchase of this motor vehicle except as appears in writing on the face of this agreement. I have read and understand the second page of this agreement and agree to it as a part of this order the same as if it were printed above my signature. I certify that I am of legal age, or older, that I have legal capacity and authority to execute this agreement on behalf of my company, and hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of this order. This order is contingent on a manufacture being able to fulfill the request. Should the manufacture fail to deliver, the customer agrees to hold the company harmless. Similar substitutions will be offered in lieu of this agreement. The Buyer understands, acknowledges, and agrees that if he/she fails to pay the Seller the remaining balance due by the above mentioned date, the Non-Refundable Deposit will be forfeited. The Seller hereby agrees in consideration of payment of the Non-Refundable Deposit to withdraw the above referenced product from the market until the above date and to transfer title of the vehicle to the Buyer upon receipt of the remaining amount due.